

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 000200 **Version:** 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/19/2000 In control: PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 6/13/2000

Effective date:

Title: Resolution relative to authorizing the Fire Department to accept a donation of six Trek bicycles to

assist in the development of an Emergency Medical Service (EMS) Bicycle Response. (Fire

Department)

Sponsors: ALD. MURPHY

Indexes: BICYCLES, FIRE DEPARTMENT, GIFTS, MEDICAL SERVICE

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
5/24/2000	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
6/1/2000	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
6/13/2000	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:0
6/21/2000	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		
12/17/2013	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		

000200 Original

ALD. MURPHY

Resolution relative to authorizing the Fire Department to accept a donation of six Trek bicycles to assist in the development of an Emergency Medical Service (EMS) Bicycle Response. (Fire Department)

- Analysis -

This resolution authorizes the Fire Department to accept a donation of six Trek bicycles to assist in the development of Emergency Medical Service (EMS) Bicycle Response.

Whereas, The Fire Department intends to accept six Trek bicycles, valued at \$700 each, (\$4,200 total value) from Wheel & Sprocket; and

Whereas, The bicycles will be used by the Fire Department to initiate a increased level of basic and advanced life support service to the citizens and visitors of the City of Milwaukee. These bicycles will allow paramedics access to patients in highly congested areas (festivals, parades, special events, etc.) and will be staffed with on duty personnel so as to not incur additional personnel costs; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Fire Department is authorized to accept six Trek bicycles from Wheel and Sprocket.

Fire DGM:jm 5/19/00